

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 Www.LakeElmo.Org

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, August 13, 2007, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Approve Minutes
 - a. None.
- 4. Public Hearings:
 - a. ZONING CODE TEXT AMENDMENT: Review of an ordinance to control the location of sexually oriented businesses within the City.
- 5. Business Items:
 - a. None
- 6. Informational Items:
 - a. City Council Updates
 - i. August 7 Response to Metropolitan Airports Commission (MAC) draft comprehensive plan amendment for the Lake Elmo Airport
 - ii. August 7 Approved a negative need for an environmental impact statement for the Village sanitary sewer extension based upon an Environmental Assessment Worksheet (EAW)
 - iii. Upcoming planning commission items
 - iv. 1994 Article on City Center
- 7. Adjourn